
 Fountain Montessori Pre-School -  Colindale/ Nido Term Dates 2025/2026 – 50 weeks 
 
 

Autumn Term 2025 
 

 

Autumn Term starts               Monday 1 September 2025 

Staff Inset Day Friday 31 October 2025 (nursery closed)  

Christmas Party &  
Last day of term                    

Friday 19 December 2025 (closed for 2 weeks thereafter) 

 

Spring Term 2026 
 

 

Spring Term starts Monday 5 January 2026 

Staff Inset Day Friday 20 February 2026 (nursery closed)  

Last day of term Tuesday 31 March 2026  

 

Summer Term 2026 
 

 

Summer Term starts Wednesday 1 April 2026 

Bank Holidays Friday 3 April 2026 & Monday 6 April 2026 (nursery closed) 

Bank Holidays Monday 4 May 2026 (nursery closed) 

Sports Day (Butterflies)                    Wednesday 20 May 2026 

Bank Holiday Monday 25 May 2026 (nursery closed) 

Parents Consultations Monday 8 June - Friday 12 June 2026 

Whole School Trip Friday 26 June 2026 

Graduation (for graduating children only)         Wednesday 15 July 2026 

Inset Day  Friday 7 August 2026 (nursery closed)  

Last day of term Friday 28 August 2026 

Bank Holiday Monday 31 August 2026 (nursery closed)  

 


